Henderson All-American Basketbali
PO Box 464
Henderson, KY 42419
Harley Heath, Commissioner
Phone 830-9620
Celil Phone 860-6616

Date: 10-10-2012

Please find attached a list of coaches and gym directors that we are submitting for
approval by the Henderson County Board of Education. These individuals have been
selected by the Henderson ABA Basketball League to be in charge of the gyms during
school-based practices and games.

Henderson ABA Board of Directors:
Harley Heath, Commissioner

Jackie Wilford, Asst. Commissioner
Eddie Minton, Asst. Commisioner
Bruce Begley, Asst. Commissioner

Thank you,

Harley Heath



ABA School Based Coacl

Henderson ABA School-Based

2012

2012 commissioner

Harley Heath
harley.heath@pb.com

BEND GATE BOYS COACH Steven Clark henderson@yahoo.com
Magic
GIRLS COACH: Scott & Michell Hope mhope@ohiovalleyfg.com
stlhope@insightbb.com
Gym Director Jackie Wilford
CHEERLEADER COACH: Emily Phillips emily.phillips@henderson.kyschools.us
CAIRO BOYS COACH Todd Blackburn tblackburn@kenergycorp.com
Mavericks GIRLS COACH: John Paul Cummings patricia.cummings@henderson.kyschools.us
CHEERLEADER COACH: Brandi Workins brandi.werkins@henderson.kyschools.us
CHANDLER BOYS COACH Sammy Southard
Knicks GIRLS COACH: Sammy Southard
Michelle Mitchell
CHEERLEADER COACH: Kristie Palumno kristie.palumno@hendersdn.kyschoos.us
EAST HEIGHTS BOYS COACH Danny Mickle stacy.crawford@insightbb.com
Hawks GIRLS COACH: Haley Southard haleysouthard@gmail.com
CHEERLEADER COACH: Jennifer Glassco j.glassco@hotmail.com
JEFFERSON BOYS COACH Anthony Black anthony.black@henderson.kyschools.us
Heat Derek Sandefur derek.sandefur@yahoo.com
GIRLS COACH: Cedric Harris cedricharris322@yahoo.com
Sammie Wesley
CHEERLEADER COACH: Beth Gish beth.gish@henderson.kyschools.us
NIAGARA BOYS COACH Jim Priest spriestiv@yahoo.com
Spurs Kenny Meadors krm92069@yahoo.com
GIRLS COACH: Kace' McLevain Watkins kmclevain@hilliard.com
JC Hicks jd4840@hotmail.cm
CHEERLEADER COACH: Stephanie Summers/Leigh Ann Siewert
SOUTH HEIGHTS BOYS COACH Trevor Parker trevor.parker@henderson.kyschools.us
Blazers
GIRLS COACH: Anthony Melton anthony.melton@henderson.kyschools.us
CHEERLEADER COACH: Bridget Lutz bridget.lutz@henderson.kyschools.us
SPOTTSVILLE BOYS COACH William Roberts will.roberts@henderson.kyschools.us
Warriors Bill Roberts
GIRLS COACH: Chad Lacer c.lacer@yahoo.com
Rob Wilson
CHEERLEADER COACH: Jenna Weir jenna.weir@henderson.kyschools.us

lCheerleaders: LeslieDonithan

|2 cindy williams

cindy.williams@henderson.kyschools.us

Referees: Eddie Minton

Asst. Commissioner

Jackie Wilford



